Unvented Electric
Water Heating
Aqualine
U
nv
en
te
d

AL15/3 517 330 330 26.6 11.6
AL15/4.5 517 330 330 26.6 11.6
Ordering Guide
Model Ref. Product Code Ltrs Rating
AL07/3 94 050 012 7 3.0kW @ 240V (2.75kW @ 230V) single phase AC
AL10/3 94 050 013 10 3.0kW @ 240V (2.75kW @ 230V) single phase AC
AL15/3 94 050 014 15 3.0kW @ 240V (2.75kW @ 230V) single phase AC
AL15/4.5 94 050 015 15 4.5kW @ 240V (4.1kW @ 230V) single phase AC
Model References / Capacities and Loadings
SPECIFICATION ADVICE: 01603 420128 FAX: 01603 420229 E-MAIL: specifier@santon.co.uk
Aqualine
Installing Commercial Unvented Water Heaters and Kit Selector
The following information is intended as a guide - if in any doubt, please contact our
Specification Advice Hotline on 01603 420128 or fax 01603 420229.
Aqualine Installation (Up to 15 litres in capacity)
When water is heated, it expands and increases in volume
by up to 4%. This increase needs to be accommodated
within the system.
With unvented water heaters below 15 litres in capacity,
such expansion may be accommodated within the cold
water supply pipe provided all of the following
conditions are met:
A. The maximum supply pressure is below 4.1 bar.
B. The minimum length of the supply pipework from the
heater to the nearest cold draw-off is not less than that
specified for the heater used.
C. The expansion in the cold water main is not prevented
or restricted by a stop valve, non-return valve, water
meter or similar device.
For installations where any of the above conditions
cannot be met, an expansion vessel and other relevant
accessories must be used to accommodate expansion.
In all installations where the supply pressure exceeds 4.1 bar,
a pressure reducing valve must be fitted along with other
necessary valves.
For inlet water pressure up to 4.1 bar (with no additional kits used)
For inlet water pressure up to 4.1 bar where expansion
back down the mains is not possible (using kit ALK02)
For inlet water pressure above 4.1 bar (using kit ALK01)
A typical installation of a Santon Aqualine without expansion kit
What is included in each kit?
ALK01 Expansion vessel, expansion relief valve, pressure reducer/strainer and non-return valve.
ALK02 Expansion vessel, expansion relief valve, and non-return valve.
IS THE SUPPLY PRESSURE
GUARANTEED TO BE (AND
REMAIN) BELOW 4.1 BAR
YES
Can expanded water be accommodated in the pipework without hot water entering
any supply pipe to which a cold water draw-off is connected?
(If there are any valves preventing reverse flow, select “No”.)
NO KIT IS REQUIREDUSE ALK01
NO
NO YES
USE ALK02
Kit Selection Chart
National Service Network
A nationwide network of experienced engineers is available to provide
fast and efficient on-site service support if required. Spare parts for
Santon products are readily available through a network of approved